

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4 BETHEL FARMINGTON MIDDLEBURY NEWTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(462)&000R(588) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-328 & 174-334
 DIST 4 VARIOUS SIGNALS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 4

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 03				NYCONN CORPORATION				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	4	85.00	340.00	135.00	540.00	275.00	1100.00						
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00	3300.00	3300.00						
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	941	12.85	12091.85	15.00	14115.00	23.00	21643.00						
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	3	11.50	34.50	52.00	156.00	110.00	330.00						
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.	150	29.00	4350.00	71.00	10650.00	44.00	6600.00						
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		1200.00	1200.00	1650.00	1650.00	417.00	417.00						
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00						
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	46.00	4600.00	46.00	4600.00	42.00	4200.00						
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		8400.00	8400.00	17665.00	17665.00	30000.00	30000.00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		26940.00	26940.00	50000.00	50000.00	30000.00	30000.00						
0980001	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		2900.00	2900.00	4200.00	4200.00	10000.00	10000.00						
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	60	41.00	2460.00	46.75	2805.00	44.00	2640.00						
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	7920	26.25	207900.00	37.50	297000.00	30.00	237600.00						
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.	11	2500.00	27500.00	2700.00	29700.00	3800.00	41800.00						
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	23	385.00	8855.00	394.00	9062.00	375.00	8625.00						
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	9	1426.00	12834.00	1170.00	10530.00	916.00	8244.00						
1008015	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	470	14.80	6956.00	15.50	7285.00	28.00	13160.00						
1008115	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	4530	10.00	45300.00	9.95	45073.50	8.00	36240.00						

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1724

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4 BETHEL FARMINGTON MIDDLEBURY NEWTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(462)&000R(588) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-328 & 174-334
 DIST 4 VARIOUS SIGNALS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 4

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008215	2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	3850	11.20	43120.00	10.80	41580.00	8.00	30800.00
1008216	2 1/2'' RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	50	20.50	1025.00	21.80	1090.00	15.00	750.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	13	437.00	5681.00	495.00	6435.00	353.00	4589.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	65	345.00	22425.00	350.00	22750.00	247.00	16055.00
1010052	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	23	340.00	7820.00	424.00	9752.00	354.00	8142.00
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	17	319.00	5423.00	339.00	5763.00	416.00	7072.00
1102008	4'-4'' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	3	279.00	837.00	300.00	900.00	360.00	1080.00
1102010	12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	2	460.00	920.00	535.00	1070.00	485.00	970.00
1102011	14' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	1	474.00	474.00	613.00	613.00	555.00	555.00
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	3	3385.00	10155.00	3420.00	10260.00	3367.00	10101.00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	6	3750.00	22500.00	3860.00	23160.00	3771.00	22626.00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	5020.00	10040.00	5020.00	10040.00	5033.00	10066.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	20	228.00	4560.00	247.00	4940.00	216.00	4320.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	20	850.00	17000.00	777.00	15540.00	954.00	19080.00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	17	1485.00	25245.00	1370.00	23290.00	1940.00	32980.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	4	2345.00	9380.00	2200.00	8800.00	2752.00	11008.00
1105180A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW	ea.	1	302.00	302.00	306.00	306.00	296.00	296.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	2	680.00	1360.00	695.00	1390.00	923.00	1846.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1724

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4 BETHEL FARMINGTON MIDDLEBURY NEWTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(462)&000R(588) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-328 & 174-334
 DIST 4 VARIOUS SIGNALS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 4

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	7	704.00	4928.00	712.00	4984.00	726.00	5082.00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	5	638.00	3190.00	638.00	3190.00	591.00	2955.00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	9	600.00	5400.00	574.00	5166.00	388.00	3492.00
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	4	1131.00	4524.00	1213.00	4852.00	973.00	3892.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	20	215.00	4300.00	236.00	4720.00	313.00	6260.00
1107011A	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	10	950.00	9500.00	790.00	7900.00	955.00	9550.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	8	11246.00	89968.00	10790.00	86320.00	10945.00	87560.00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	1	1036.00	1036.00	1250.00	1250.00	1529.00	1529.00
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	5	1070.00	5350.00	1005.00	5025.00	2426.00	12130.00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	4	1240.00	4960.00	1265.00	5060.00	2374.00	9496.00
1108725A	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	1670.00	1670.00	1680.00	1680.00	2375.00	2375.00
1108727A	PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO)	ea.	2	4965.00	9930.00	4830.00	9660.00	4027.00	8054.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	49	171.00	8379.00	181.00	8869.00	189.00	9261.00
1111404A	MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	2	1145.00	2290.00	1032.00	2064.00	730.00	1460.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	3950	10.00	39500.00	11.00	43450.00	12.00	47400.00
1112207A	SIREN DETECTOR	ea.	8	917.00	7336.00	818.00	6544.00	782.00	6256.00
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	5	574.00	2870.00	548.00	2740.00	560.00	2800.00
1112413A	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	574.00	574.00	548.00	548.00	560.00	560.00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	4	245.00	980.00	350.00	1400.00	845.00	3380.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1724

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4 BETHEL FARMINGTON MIDDLEBURY NEWTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(462)&000R(588) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-328 & 174-334
 DIST 4 VARIOUS SIGNALS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 4

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1112471A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED)	ea.	1	245.00	245.00	350.00	350.00	845.00	845.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	1130	2.10	2373.00	3.90	4407.00	4.00	4520.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	17000	1.25	21250.00	1.26	21420.00	2.00	34000.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	2015	1.50	3022.50	1.53	3082.95	2.00	4030.00
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	4790	1.70	8143.00	1.73	8286.70	2.00	9580.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	910	1.90	1729.00	1.94	1765.40	3.00	2730.00
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	295	2.35	693.25	2.28	672.60	3.00	885.00
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	110	2.70	297.00	2.57	282.70	3.00	330.00
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	60	3.35	201.00	3.17	190.20	4.00	240.00
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	930	3.35	3115.50	4.54	4222.20	4.00	3720.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	9	497.00	4473.00	477.00	4293.00	547.00	4923.00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	120	3.60	432.00	4.23	507.60	2.00	240.00
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	800	1.25	1000.00	1.18	944.00	2.00	1600.00
1113552A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED)	l.f.	220	1.25	275.00	1.18	259.60	2.00	440.00
1114101	MESSENGER	l.f.	670	7.00	4690.00	5.17	3463.90	5.00	3350.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	1375	6.50	8937.50	4.20	5775.00	4.00	5500.00
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	7	530.00	3710.00	530.00	3710.00	1209.00	8463.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	1000.00	1000.00	27000.00	27000.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1900.00	1900.00	100.00	100.00	2500.00	2500.00
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		1900.00	1900.00	100.00	100.00	2500.00	2500.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

VARIOUS DISTRICT 4 BETHEL FARMINGTON MIDDLEBURY NEWTOWN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(462)&000R(588) STATE PROJECT NO: 174-328 & 174-334
 DIST 4 VARIOUS SIGNALS
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 4

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011
 No. of Bidders: 03

NYCONN CORPORATION

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		900.00	900.00	100.00	100.00	775.00	775.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		511.00	511.00	540.00	540.00	1000.00	1000.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	77	60.00	4620.00	60.00	4620.00	50.00	3850.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	38	.87	33.06	.89	33.82	1.00	38.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	448	.87	389.76	.89	398.72	1.00	448.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	1888	3.72	7023.36	3.80	7174.40	4.00	7552.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1212	1.70	2060.40	1.72	2084.64	2.00	2424.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	970	6.20	6014.00	.01	9.70	7.00	6790.00
					927051.68		1034426.63		1058000.00

